
intentionally blank Northeast Kingdom Tri-County KURVVE Lamoille Area Response Network (LeARN) Community Resilience Waterbury (CReW)
FEMA VAL Assigned Nathan Woodall Nathan Woodall Renee Gregory, Kim Johnson

FEMA Branch/Division 3 3 2

Communities Served Caledonia, Orleans, Essex Counties Lamoille County
Waterbury, Duxbury, Bolton,  Middlesex, 

Moretown

LTRG Status Sustaining Sustaining Sustaining
LTRG Mailing Address PO Box 473 Waterbury VT 05676

Next Meeting Date Tuesday, Nov 7, 2023 Tuesday, October 3, 2023 Tuesday February 27, 2024 at 6 PM
Next Meeting Time 12:00 AM 0800-0900

Meeting Location ZOOM Zoom
Revitalize Water, 56 Main St, Waterbury, 

VT 05676

Meeting Frequency Weekly case management Monthly meeting as needed Weekly
Conference Line Number and PIN

Website
Primary POC or LTRG Chair POC Kari White Greg Stefanski Bill Shepeluk

Chair Phone 802-274-2344 802-730-2720 802-760-8560
Chair Email kariw@nchcvt.org gstefanski@lamoillehealthpartners.org bshepeluk@comcast.net

LTRG Vice Chair 2nd POC Jenna Ofarrell Sarah Henshaw Liz Schlegel
Vice Chair Phone (802) 624-0454 802-730-9513 802-279-4695
Vice Chair Email jofarrell@nekcavt.org sarah@leavesofchangevt.com liz.schlegel@gmail.com
LTRG Secretary Becky Petelle Corey Perpall Nora Miller

Secretary Phone 802-777-7851 508-737-8284 207-664-8871
Secretaty Email Rebecca.Petellevermont.gov Corey.Perpall@vermont.gov noranoone@gmail.com
LTRG Treasurer Denis Houle Caleb Grant Judi Daly

Treasurer Phone 802-748-1301
Treasurer Email Dhoule@nkhs.net caleb@riderct.org judicdaly@yahoo.com

Fiscal Agent Northeast Kingdom Human Services United Way of Lamoille County Revitalizing Waterbury

Notes VAL support on request
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Helping Our People in Emergency (HOPE) Coalition Montpelier Disaster Recovery Network Barre UP
Renee Gregory, Kim Johnson Renee Gregory, Kim Johnson Renee Gregory, Kim Johnson

2 2 2

Barre Town, Berlin, Bethel, Brookfield, Calais, East 
Montpelier, Fayston, Graniteville, Marshfield, 

Montpelier, Northfield, Orange, Plainfield, Randolph, 
Roxbury, Topsham, Waitsfield, Walden, Warren, 

Washington, Websterville, Williamstown, Worcester

 City of Montpelier letting HOPE do rebuilds. City of Barre

Sustaining Emerging Developing
PO Box 98 Barre VT 

Monday, March 4th, 2024 at 6 PM Thursday, February 29, 2024 TBD
1800 - 2030 1800-1930

Seventh Day Adventist Church 297 Vine St Barre VT 
05641

The Unitarian Church of Montpelier 130 Main St, 
Montpelier, VT 05602

1st Monday of Every Month at 6pm Bi-Weekly 

www.hopecoalition.net 
Dan Molind Suzanne Legare Belcher Amanda Gustin

802-595-5783 802-233-5318 802-261-0465
dan@enough-ministries.org suzanne.legare58@outlook.com amanda.gustin@gmail.com

Ty Roland Ben Doyle Pam Wilson
802-793-8532 802-839-9914 802-793-4347

ty@blueridgeconstructionllc.com ben@ptvermont.org pamelawilsoncounseling@gmail.com
Patricia Archambeault Shawna Trader

802-661-8787 802-355-6316
hopecoalitionpat@gmail.com s.trader@rainbowbridgevt.org

Jon Kilian  Leigh McCaffrey

802-743-3242 802-477-3506
jon.kilian@gmail.com pastorleigh@barrecongregational.org

Connecting Hope Barre Community Foundation

VAL support on request
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Upper Valley Strong Rutland LTRG (Name TBD) Black River Valley LTRG TBD
Martha Lothridge Martha Lothridge Martha Lothridge

1 and 2 1 1
Cornith, Bradford, Chelsea, Vershire, West 

Fairlee, Fairlee, Tunbridge, Strafford, Thetford, 
Royalton, Sharon, Norwich, Stockbridge, 
Barnard, Pomfret, Hartford, Bridgewater, 

Woodstock, Hartland, Reading, West Windsor, 
Windsor

Rutland Addison County 
Plymouth, Cavendish, Proctorsville, 

Mt. Holly, Ludlow,Belmont

Operational Emerging NOT FORMING

February 27th at noon via Zoom February 27, 2024 at 3:00 PM TBD
TBD

Zoom Zoom

TBD
www.uvstrong.org   

Andrew Winter Katrina Corbett Krey Kellington
802-291-7000 802-773-3379 802-228-3663

andrew.winter@tphtrust.org Kcorbett@VermontCatholic.org kkellingtonbrgns@gmail.com
Barbara Farnsworth Abe Gross

603-653-6818 802-226-8113 
barbara.g.farnsworth@hitchcock.org preacherman144@hotmail.com

Adam Sancic Margo Caufield
802-798-2075 802-578-9752

adam.sancic@vermont.gov margocaulfield@icloud.com
TBA Jill Tofferi

802-345-8005
fmlibrary@comcast.net

TBA

COAD formation?
Reached out to VAL shop 2/17/24 
waiting on structure confirmation
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Mountain Town LTRG
Martha Lothridge

1

Andover, Bondville, Chester, Jamaica, 
Landgrove, Londonderry, Peru, South 
Londonderry, Weston, Windham, and 

Winhall.

Emerging

December 15, 2023 at 11 AM

Neighborhood Connections
5700 VT Route 100

Londonderry, VT 05148

Nicole Wengard
802-824-4343     

Nicole@NCVermont.org
Pat Burke

802-721-0048
pburke@sevca.org

Sue Graf
802-585-5334

Sue.Graff@vermont.gov
Ruben Garza

802-257-4011
rgarza@unitedwaywindham.org

Neighborhood Connection
Status unknown waiting for 

verification


